IOT SMART DEVICES
• Smart Circuit Breakers
• Auto Reclosers
• Smart Relay Switches
Ver. 2024.1
Zhejiang ETEK Electrical Technology Co., Ltd. (Abbreviation: ETEK Electric) is a professional manufacturing company
dedicated to the research, development, production, and sales of low-voltage electrical appliances. The company was
established in 2011 and is located in Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province. At present, the company has 40K sqm of modern

• Wi-Fi, ZigBee, RS485, or Dry contact communication options
• Supported Apps: Tuya, Smart Life
Instruction of Type Code
EK L 1NR3 0 C 63 H A 30
Company code with Leakage
protection
No.of poles:
1P+N
Rated currents (In):
10, 16, 25, 32, 40,
50, 63A
Residual current
type: A, AC
Series code
Communication method:
0: WiFi (Tuya)
1: Dry Contact
2: ZigBee (Tuya)
5: RS485
03:WiFi (Tuya) + Recloser
53: RS485 + Recloser
Rated sensitivity
currents (IΔn):
10, 30, 100, 300mA
Trip Curve:
B, C
Rated short-circuit
capacity (Icn):
Blank: 6kA
H: 10kA
Technical Parameter
Residual current type A, AC
No.of poles 1P+N (with switched neutral)
Supply terminal L-N (It is advisable to draw power from the incoming line)
Power supply voltage 220/230V
Standby power consumption ＜ 3W
Status indicator LED
Rated voltage (Ue) 230/ 240V
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Rated currents (In) 10, 16, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63A
Rated sensitivity currents (IΔn) 10,30,100,300mA
Rated current off-time under (IΔn) ≤ 0.1S
08
EKR3L Series
Smart RCBO
Reted residual making and breaking capacity (IΔm) 500A (In ≤ 50A), 10In (In>50A)

EKR0 Series
Smart RCBO
Instruction of Type Code
EK R0 2 2 C 63 1PNH A 30
Company code
Series code
Communication method:
2: WiFi (Tuya) + RS485
5: RS485
Rated currents (In):
16, 25, 32, 40,
50, 63A
Rated sensitivity
currents (IΔn):
30, 100, 300mA
1:AC power supply
without metering
2:AC power supply
with metering
Trip type:
B, C, D
Rated short-circuit
capacity (Icn)：
Blank: 6kA
H: 10kA
No.of poles:
1PN: 1P+N
3P: 3P
3PN: 3P+N
Residual current
type: A, AC
Technical Parameter
Standard IEC/EN 61009-1
Residual current type A, AC
No.of poles 1P+N, 3P, 3P+N (with switched neutral)
Standby power consumption ＜ 5W
Status indicator LED
Rated voltage (Ue) 230/ 240V (1P+N), 400/415V (3P,3P+N)
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Rated currents (In) 16, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63A
Rated sensitivity currents (IΔn) 10,30,100,300mA
Residual current off-time under (IΔn) ≤ 0.1S
Reted residual making and breaking capacity (IΔm) 500A (In ≤ 50A), 10In (In>50A)
Rated short-circuit capacity (Icn) 6kA, 10kA
Energy limiting class 3
Rated impulse withstand voltage (Uimp) (1.2/50μs) 4kV
Dielectric test voltage 2kV (50/60Hz, 1 min.)
Trip curve B: (3-5) x In, C: (5-10) x In, D: (10-20) x In
Trip time ≤ 0.1S
Electrical life 4000 Cycles
Mechanical life 10000 Cycles
Communication method WiFi (Tuya), 2.4GHz; RS485, Baud rate: 2400/ 4800/ 9600 (default)
Operational safety Mechanical padlock, Ensure safety during onsite maintenance
Monitoring physical data Real-time voltage, Real-time current, Real-time power,
Temperature, Switch state, Device operating status
Function description
Overload protection, Short circuit protection, Leakage protection,
Over-temperature protection, Multiple timing,
Remote control, Electricity metering
14
EKR0 Series
Smart RCBO
Characteristic set up

Dimensions 84×18×78mm
Matching products EKL6-100, EKL6-100B, EKL6-63EV
Instruction of Type code
EK R5 A1 C R
Company code
Series code
C: Switch control
S: RS485 control
A1: Working voltage AC220V
D1: Working voltage DC24V
Automatic reclosing
function
17
Built-in automatic recloser
Ref No. EKR5-A1CR EKR5-D1CR EKR5-A1SR EKR5-D1SR
Control mode Switching input control +
automatic reclosing
RS485 control (MODBUS-RTU) +
automatic reclosing
Power terminals A1-A2
Power supply voltage AC230V±10% DC24V±10% AC230V±10% DC24V±10%
Power consumption
AC
max.1VA(standby)
max.20VA(operation)
DC
max.1VA(standby)
max.20VA(operation)
AC
max.1VA(standby)
max.20VA(operation)
DC
max.1VA(standby)
max.20VA(operation)
Frequency range 50Hz-60Hz
Supply indication Red and green LEDs
Action time ≤ 1s
Auto reclosing times 3
Auto reclosing interval time 10S - 60S - 300S
Reset the closing times No trip or manual reset within 15 minutes after the successful closing
Electrical life 4000 Cycles
Mechanical life 10000 Cycles
Operating ambient temperature -20℃ to+55℃
Storage temperature -35℃ to+75℃
Installation Mounting on 35mm DIN rail
Protection degree IP20
Overvoltage cathegory III
Pollution degree 2
Max. Supply terminal size for cable 2.5mm²
Dimensions 84×18×78mm
Matching products EKL6-100, EKL6-100B, EKL6-63EV
Wiring diagram
EKR5-A1C
EKR5-A1CR
EKR5-D1C
EKR5-D1CR
EKR5-A1S
EKR5-A1SR
EKR5-D1S
EKR5-D1SR
EKR5 Series
Recloser for RCCB
18
RCCB Ref No. EKL6-100 EKL6-100B EKL6-63EV
Standard IEC/EN61008-1 IEC61008-1, IEC62423 IEC61008-1, IEC62955
Type of trip Electro-magnetic
Residual current type AC, A, A-G / A-SI, A-S B A+DC 6mA
No.of poles 2P(1P+N), 4P(3P+N), N Pole on left
Rated voltage (Ue) 1P+N: 230/240V~, 3P+N: 400/415V~
Rated currents (In) 16,25,32,40,63,80,100A 16,25,32,40,63A
Rated sensitivity currents (IΔn) 10,30,100,300mA
(10mA only for In=16-25A) 30,100,300mA 30mA
DC trip threshold(IΔdc)=6mA